Example of H6H7 attachment
Series compatible
with secondary
batteries
ø16, ø25, ø40
25A-MY2H/HT Series
How to Order
Mechanically Jointed Rodless Cylinder
Linear Guide Type
Auto switch
Number of auto
switches
Stroke adjustment unit mounting diagram
Intermediate fixing spacer
Spacer length
Place the protruding section
on the stroke adjusting unit side.
Stroke adjustment unit
Left side Right side
PortPort
H unit
Long spacer
H unit
Short spacer
*  Spacers are used to fix the stroke adjustment unit at an intermediate stroke position.
Right side stroke adjustment unit
Without
unit
L: With low load shock
absorber
H: With high load shock
absorber
With short
spacer
With long
spacer
With short
spacer
With long
spacer
L
ef
t
si
d
e
st
ro
ke
ad
ju
st
m
en
t
u
n
it
Without unit Nil SL SL6 SL7 SH SH6 SH7
L: With low load shock LS L LL6 LL7 LH LH6 LH7
absorber With short spacer L6S L6L L6 L6L7 L6H L6H6 L6H7
With long spacer L7S L7L L7L6 L7 L7H L7H6 L7H7
H: With high load shock HS HL HL6 HL7 H HH6 HH7
absorber With short spacer H6S H6L H6L6 H6L7 H6H H6 H6H7
With long spacer H7S H7L H7L6 H7L7 H7H H7H6 H7
Nil 2
S 1
n n
*   Refer to page 205 for the
applicable auto switch model.
Nil Without auto switch
(Built-in magnet)
16 16 mm
25 25 mm
40 40 mm
G Centralized piping type (Standard)
*  The 25A- series specifications and dimensions are the same as those of the standard model.
*1   Strokes are manufacturable in 1 mm increments, up to the maximum stroke.
*  Intermediate stroke can be ordered the same as the standard stroke.
MY2H10-60-M9BW
*  Long stroke can be ordered the same as the standard stroke.
MY2H20-800L-M9BW
Bore size
[mm] Standard stroke [mm]*1 Max. manufacturable
stroke [mm]
16 50, 100, 150, 200, 250, 300,
350, 400, 450, 500, 550, 600
1000
25, 40 1500
Click here for details.
MY2 G
Guide type
H 16 30025A M9BW
Bore size
H Linear guide, Single axis
HT Linear guide, Double axis
Piping
Stroke adjustment unit symbol
Cylinder stroke [mm]
102
Ai
r C
yl
in
de
rs
A
ir
G
rip
pe
rs
Di
re
ct
io
na
l
Co
nt
ro
l V
al
ve
s
R
el
at
ed
P
ro
d
u
ct
s
R
o
ta
ry
A
ct
u
at
o
rs
V
ac
uu
m
E
qu
ip
m
en
t
Ai
r P
re
pa
ra
tio
n
Eq
ui
pm
en
t
Mo
dul
ar F
.R.L
./Pr
ess
ure
Con
trol
 Eq
uip
me
nt
Fit
tin
gs
/Fl
ow
Co
ntr
ol
Eq
uip
me
nt
D
et
ec
ti
o
n
S
w
it
ch
es
Fl
ui
d
Co
nt
ro
l
Eq
ui
pm
en
t
E
le
ct
ri
c
A
ct
u
at
o
rs
A
u
to
S
w
it
ch
es
C
le
an
A
ir
 F
ilt
er
s
A